be provided in a professional and diligent manner. 

1.5 Payments 

1.5.1 Maximum Amount   

In full consideration of Contractor’s performance of the services described in 
Exhibit A, the amount that County shall pay for services rendered under this 
Agreement shall not exceed TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($280,000). 

1.5.2 Rate of Payment   

The rate and terms of payment shall be as specified in Exhibit B, attached hereto 
and incorporated herein.  Any rate increase is subject to the approval of the 
Chief, Health System or his/her designee and shall not be binding on County

[...]

subject Contractor to penalties to be determined by the County Manager, including but 
not limited to: 

A. Termination of this Agreement; 

B. Disqualification of Contractor from bidding or being awarded a County 
contract for a period of up to three (3) years; 

C. Liquidated damages of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($2,500) per violation; and/or 

D. Imposition of other appropriate contractual and civil remedies and sanctions, 
as determined by the County Manager. 

To effectuate the provisions of these paragraphs, the County Manager shall have the 
authority to: 

A.

[...]

schedule for such call coverage to be determined by the Medical Director of Cardiology. 
Contractor shall cover on average of six (6) days per month. This compensation for call 
coverage shall be in addition to the compensation set forth in Section V of this Exhibit B. 

V. Contractor shall be paid at fixed rate of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($262,860) per year, to be paid in equal monthly installments of 
TWENTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS ($21,905) (one-twelfth of the 
annual rate) for each month worked. 

VI. County will provide professional liability (malpractice) insurance coverage as defined in Section 
4 of the Agreement in the amounts of $1,000,000/$3,000,000 and the appropriate tail coverage 

for Contractor providing services under this Agreement. 

VII. Total payment for services performed under this Agreement will not exceed TWO HUNDRED 
EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($280,000). 

Failure of Contractor to perform the listed services in any given month constitutes a material 
breach of this Agreement, and in such circumstances the County, at its option, may withhold 
payment for any portion of services not rendered, work with the Contractor to reach a schedule